
6

V «FFICIAL

TroceeiiMs if tie Cianm Conncil.
Becmlar Meeting

St. Paul, Sept. 18,1883.
President Allen in the Chair.
Present: Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Rob-

ert, Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St Peter, Mr. Presi-

—12.
COMMUNICATIONS.

From Michael Doran and Others—
For the removal of bill board at tha

junction of Hill and Third streets.
Committee on Streets.

From John Shaanahan and Others —
For the opening of Herman street,etc
Committee on Streets.

From D. D. Merril and Others.—
For the grading of Mulberry street and

alley from said street to Rice street.
Board of Pablio Works with order.

From Bertha Gessert and Others —
For the remission of fine imposed by

Municipal court, etc.
Committee on Claims.

Fiom R L Gorman and others city of-
fioers—
Relative to janitor for Baldwin school

building.
Aocepted.

From Thomas Bower aad Others —
For the grading Sherman street from

Fort street to Pleasant avenue.
Committee on Streets.

From T. Wilson—
For permit for liquor License, eto.
Committe on License.

From Mathiaß Iten and Others —
For the grading of MoCarthy street.
Committee on Streets.

Fro-n J. C. Haupt and Others—
For permission to erect frame building

on west half of lot 8, block 2, of Rioe &
Irvine's addition.

Committee an Streets.
From A. L. Larpentuer and Others —

For the removal of hacks, etc., from
southwest corner of Third and Jackson
streets.

Committee on Streets.
From Monroe <fc Crew—

For rtbate on employment effice
license.

Committee on License.
From John Larsen and Others —\u25a0 Protect against the construction of the
proposed double track on Thirteenth or
Pearl streets.

Committee on Streets.
From Dri L. Lamprey and Edwin Warne—

For permission to construct at their
own expense, etc., and under the direction
of the City Engineer, a sewer up Grant
street to Aurora avenue, from where the
sewer now beiag built will and on Bluff
street.

Granted. See resolution.
From R. O. Sweeney and Others —

Asking that Market hall be granted the
Academy of Scienoes for lectures, etc.

Granted. See resolution.
From F. Enauft and Others —

For the construction oftemporary bridge
over Phalen's Creek Valley, eta

Comm ttee oa Streets.
From Edward R. Bryant and Others—

Asking that license for sale of intoxi-
cating liquors be refused to any and all
parties to carry on business in the vicinity
of Central and Oakdale avenues in the
Sixth ward.

Committee on License.
From Peter Bbrmantraut and others—
Stating that they kave no objection to

the contraction of hay scales at corner of
Bates and Hutson avenues.

City Attorney.
KBPOBTS OJT CITT eFFICEBS.

Of the Treasurer—Pay rolls—
The Treasurer submits the pay roll of

street force for August, 1883, amounting
to $3,978.63, and the sewer fores for same
month, amounting to $433.46.

Allowed aad referred to Comptroller by
the following vote:

Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fisher, Otis, Smith,{Cornish, Johnson, Van
Slyke, Starkey., St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent- 12.

Of City Comptroller —Audited Claims,
viz.

M Wagner, $210; T J O'Brien, $85; St
Paul Foundry k Manufacturing Co., $3.66;
Breuer & Rhodes, $65.35; Cyrill Beffory,
.75; MoMasters & Getty, $1.50; Robinson
& Carey, $6.25; Joha Foos, $5.39; Michael
Cram, $6.76; George Mitsoh, $28; Griggs
&Foster, $30; George W. Turnbnll, $106;
Peter Berkey, $108; D L Ourtioe,sS7.so; G
Jay Rice & Co., $35.96; P F Fitzgibbon,
$27.25; Mrs Allmtsame, $1.50; Mathias
Windra, $116.75; A Bruggeman. $20.65;
Joseph Spiel, $19.14; St Paal Furniture
Co., $70; Augast Coffers, $65; Berlandi &
Bott, $55; Pioneer Press Co., $128.10;
Hughson k Hemeawey, $37.50; Aagust
Ohmann, $75; R L Polk & Co., $28;
Register of deeds, $22.5*; Da Coster &
Clarke, $74.«0; J B Morenead, $17.30; J
M Cooley, $43.50; Edward Lynch, $88.00;
EmilWictwrt, $162.50; Mrs. Fian, $1.00;
P F Fitzgibbon, $76 85; Sisters of Good
Shepherd, $285.55; O Thomas, $6.00; J L
Fox & Co, $14.60; Herzog M'fg
Co. $14; August Boated, $50.00;
John King, $68.00; B Michael, $31.90; Jas-
tua Kahlert, $1.75; Wm B Burkhard, $24.50;
E C Starkey, $85.75; Averill, Russell k Co,
$2.70; J J Barris, $110.00; J P Gribben,
$933.64; St. Paal Book and Stationery Co,
$61.94; Daily Globe, $1,627.06; Robert
Seeger, $85125; Joseph Steinkamp, esti-
mate No. 3, final, grading Aurora avenue,
$240.00; F W H Gilderman, estimate No.
I, final, grading Sllen street, $1,078.00;
J D Moran, estimate No. 3,
final, gridißg Beech street, $728.00!
Andrew Jaicks, estimate No. 5 final, Pav-
ing Sibley street, $1,114.75; Warae Bros.
&. Stockton, estimate Na. 17 final, Third
Ward Sewers, $400; Warren Carpester, es-
timate No. 11 final, Sprinkling Summit
avenue, $320.90; Andrew Jaioks, estimate
No. 2 final, Paviag Third street, $965;
John Fogelberg, estimate So. 1 and final,
Grading Neill street, $640; Michael
O'Brien, estimate No. 8 final, Paving Fort
street, $7,839.35.

Allowed and ordered paid by the foliow-
\u25a0?ote:

Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fisober. Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l2.

Also—
Claim not Audited—

The comptroller returns not audited, es-
timate No. 3 final, $333 60. Joseph Stein-
kamp, contractor, as the final estimate has
been previously allowed.

Committee on Claims.
Of City Engineer—St. Paal Bridge—
The Engineer reports tkat he has tested

the center spaa of the St Paul
bridge and found which showed
suoh satisfactory resalts that he deemed
it unnecessary to farther iaterrupt travel
by loading tha other spans, etc.

Adopted. Yeas 12.
Also,

Bridge over Pkalea's Creak—
The Eogiaeer sabmits plaas for tem-

porary bridges over Phalen Greek and
Trout brook valley, witk estimated oast of
construction, ate.

Accepted. (See resolatioa instraoting
City Olerk to advertise, eta)
Of Pound Master —Report for August, lSß3,wlth Treasurer's
receipt attacked, for $133.55, act pound
collections for said month.
Pablio Acoosßts—

BBPOBZ O> BOARD SI PVBLIO WO-EiS.

Alley Grading—
To the Common Coanoil of tka City of St

Paul:
The Board of Pablio Works have had

afeder consideration the resolution ororder
of tke Common Council approved Sept. $,
1881, relative to the grading of the alley
in Hock M, Rice *-Irvine's : addition to
St.Paal>atweanSiai and Sherman street*,
and having investigated the proposed im-
provement, respectfully report that said im-
provement is necessary and proper, that the
estimated expense thereof is $200, one half
of which need not be paid . into the City
Treasury before the contract is let; that
real estate to be assessed therefor can be
found benefited to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary to be
incurred thereby that said improvement
is not asked for by a petition ofa majority
of the owners of property to be assessed
therefor, but we herewith send a plan or
profile of said improvement, and an order
for your adoption, ifyou desire us to make
the improvement. Yeas 6.

Sept. 14, 1883.
John Fakkington, President.

R. L. Gobman, Clerk Board Public Works.
Adopted. (See order toBoard of Public

Works.)
Also

Fremont Street Grading—
To the Common Conncil of the City of
St. Paul: .

The Board of Pablio Works have had
under consideration the resolution or or-
der of the Common Council approved Au-
gust, 16,1883 relative to the grading ofFre-
mont street, from Mendota street to For-
est street, and having investigated the pro-
posed improvement, respectfully report
that said improvement is not necessary

and proper, until the grading of all the
streets is asked for. Yeas 6.

John Fabbinoton, President.
K.L. Gorman, Clerk Board of Public Works.

Sept. 10, 1883.
Adopted.

Also
Tiew Street Grading—
To the Common Council of the City ofSt.

Paul:
The Beard of Pnblio works hovel had

ander consideration the resolution or ordei
of the Common Council approved August
9,1833, relative to the grading of View
street, from Randolph street to Seventh
stroet, and having investigated the pro-
posed improvement, respectfully report
that stid improvement is necessary and
pioper, that the estimated expanses there-
of is $8,200, one-half of which need not
be paid into the City Treasury before ths
contract is let; that real estate to be
assessed therefor can be found benefited to
the extent of the costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby, that said im-
prove is not asked forby a petition
of a majority of the owners ofproperty to
be assessed thorefor, but we herewith send
a plan or profilo of said improvement, and
an order for your adoption, if you desire
as to make the improvement. Yeas 4;
nays «.

William Babbbxt, President pro tern.
R. L.Gobmak, Clerk Board Public Works.

Aag. 31, 1883.
Adopted. (See order to Board of Public

Works.)
Also,

Sewer on Sixth Street—
To the Comm on Council of the City of St.

Paul:
The Board of Publio Works have had

andt- r consideration the resolution or or-
der of the Common Council approved
Augtut 9, 1883, relative to the contraction
of a »ewer on Sixth (6th) street, from
Broadway to Robert street, and having in-
vesti^n' ;d the proposed improvement,
reaper: - ally report that said improvement
is nec<-.sary and proper, that the esti-
mated expense tkere ofis $5,167, one-half at
which need net be paid into the City Trea-
sury before the contract is let; that real
estate to be assessed therefore can bo found
•enefUrl to the extent ofthe costs and ex-
peas** \u25a0 4oessary to be incurred thereby,
that b. 1 ' improvement is not asked for by
a peti: en of a majority of the owners of
proper »j to k-e assessed therefore, bat we
herewith send a plan or profile of said
improvement, and an order for your
adoption, ifyou desire as to make the
improvement. Yeas 4, nays 0.

William Babbbtt, President pro tern..
B. L. Gobmam, Clerk Board Pablic Works.

Aug. 31, 1883.
Adopted—(See order Board Publio Works.)

Also,

O edar Street Grading—
To the Common Council of the City of St, '

Paul: j
The Board of Public Works have had !

nnder consideration the resolution or or j
dar of the Common Council approved
January 18,1883, relative to the grading j
of Cedar street, from Twelfth street to '
Bluff street, and having investigated the
proposad improvement, respectfully re-
port that said improvement is necessary
and proper, that the estimated expense
thereof is $4,000, one-half of which need j
motbe paid into the City Treasury before j
the tract is let; that real estate to be }
assessed tkerefar can be feund benefited :
to the extent of the damages, costs and j

expeast s necessary tobe incurred thereby, !
tkat skid improvement is not asked]
farby petitian of amajarity of the own- !
en of property to be assessed therefor,
but we lierewith send a plan or profile of
said improvement, and an order for your
adoption, if jou desire as to make the im-
provement. Yeas 4, nays 0.

Tom*Fabbimqton, President.
B. L. Goi..< h, Clerk Board Publio Works.

Septet- A.r 18, 1883.
Adopt a. (See order to Board of Publio

Works.)
Also,

Sewer on Cedar Street—
To the G0;..0n Coanoil of the City of St

Paul:
Theßoftrd of Publio Works have had )

under consideration the resolution or ar-
der of tho Cammon Council approved j
August 9th, 1883, relative to the construe- j
tion of a fewer on Cedar Street, from a I
cenneotion with a sewer on Seventh 'street to Eighth street, and having inves- •
tigated the proposed improvement, re-
spectfully report hat said improvement is
accessary, and proper, that the estimated
expense thereof is 604, one-half of which
need not bo paid into the City Treasurer
before the contract is let; that real estate
to be assessed therefor can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and expen-
ses necessary to be incurred thereby, that
said improvement be not asked for by a
petitition of a majority of the. owners of
property to be assessed therefor, .but we
herewith send a plan and profile of said
improvemaßt,aad an order for your adopt-
ion, ifyou desire as to make the improve-
ment. Teas 4,' nays 0.

Aug. 31, 1883.
William Babsbt, President pro tern.

R. L. GokiLur, Clerk Baard Pnblio Works.
Adopi«d,(See order toBoard Public Works.)

Also "

Fearth Street Grading.
Ta the Gammon Council ofthe City of St.

Paul:
The Board of Pablio Warks hare had

under eensideratien the reaolation or order
ofthe Common Council approved Septem- i
ber 5, 1883, relative to the grading of '\u25a0

Fourth (4th) street from Commercial street .
to Hoffman- avenne, iand \ having investi- \
gated tka proposed improvement roapoat- •.
fally repart that said improvement is nec- 1essary and proper, that the estimated ex- }
pease thareof la $2,00*. one-half ol whiea {
mood aot be paid :into the City Treasury '.
before the eontraot la let; that real \u25a0 estate !
to be • assessed therefor- can:
be foand benefited to the extent of the
costs and expenses necessary tobo incurred '

thereby, that said improvement is not
uked -tot by a petition of;
a majority of the owners of
property to be assessed therefor, bat ire

: herewith send a »laa or prefle ofMid im
'pioveaaent, and an order for year adop-
jtion, ifyea desire itto make tka improve-
meat. • Yeas,"«.:--.. .:--_i _...:-, :.-..- " ~ Jon FAaaraoTaH, President. -
B.L.Gobmah, Clerk Board of Pablio Works.

Sept. 14,1883. " -:* \

- Adopted. (See order to Board of Pablia
Works.) r*.:* \u25a0 .

Also,
Contraot Awarded

The Board report that they have award-
ed Thornton & Moiaa the contract. for

' grading Col borue street from Superior
1 street to Jefferson avenue, and partially
; grading said street from Jefferson avenne
•to Oasoade street, they being the lowest
I reliable and responsible bidders therefor.
> Amount of bid, $4,680; bond in the sum of
' $1,500, with Warren H. Mead and Philip
jFabel as sureties.
I Award approved by the following vote:

I Yeas—Ala. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
! Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish,Johnson,Van

Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President
—12. ;-

Also,
| Contract Awarded—

The Board report that they have awarded
; John C.McCarthy the contract for grading

: Eighth street, from Locast street to Kitt-
! son street, he being the lowest reliable and
! responsible bidder thereof; amount of
\ bid, $1,460; bond in the sum of $300, with

'\u25a0 C. H. Lienaa and William Dawson as sure-
ties.

Award approved by the following vote:
Yeas —Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,

' Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
j Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
I dent—l 2.

Also,
jContract Awarded —The Board report that they have

J awardrd M.B* Farrell the contract for the
i oonstraetion of wooden steps on the alley
I between lot 1, block 7, and block "W" of
i Robertson's addition to West Saint Paal,
jke being the only lowest bidder and being- deemed reliable and responsible, and bis
bid reasonable Amount of bid $490; bond

;in the sum of $200 with Patrick Eg and

'- C. H. Thornton as SBreties.
I Award approved by tke followingvote:
J Yeas: Aid Dowlaa, O'Connor, Robert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johns, Van
Slycke, Starkey, St Peter, MrPresident—
12.

I Also,
; Contraot awarded^—
j Tka Board report that they have awarded
' D. H. Crega the contract for grading Third
' street from Btoadwav to Eittsoa street, ke
! being tke only bidder and being deemed
I reliable and responsible, and his bid reason-

able. Amount of bid $3,055, band in the
! sum of $700, with J. E. Norton and 8. A
' Plaialey as sureties. . -
j Award approved by the fallowing vote:
t Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Conner, Bebert,
I Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish; Johnson,
| Van Slyke, Sturkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-

dent.—l3.
Also

Contract Awarded
The Board report that they have award

ed James Muraane the aantraet far grad-
ing Goodhae street from Duke to Cliff
streets, he being the lowest reliable and re-
sponsible bidder therefor. Amount of
bid, $9,640. Bond in the sum or $2,500,
with Joka Graoe and Jokn O'Donnell as
sureties.

Award approved by the following vale:
Yeas—Aid. Dowlaa, O'Connor, Robert,

Fieoher, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starker, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
d"'-12

Also,
Contract Awarded

The Board report that they have award-
ed J. O. McCarthy the eontraot far con-
structing a sewer on Jefferson avenue from
Fort to Clifton streets, ho being the only
bidder, and bis bid being deemed reasona-
ble and ha reliable and responsible.
Amount of bid $12,000, with U. H. Lianau
and B. W. Bell as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:
Yeas—Aid. Dowlas, O'Connor, Robert,

Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Tan Slyka, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—12.

Also,
Contract Awarded—

The Board report tkat they nave award-
ad Jeremiah McCarthy the oontraetfor the
construction of a sower on St. Glair street,
from Fort (now Seventh street) to Toronto
avenue, ha being the lowest reliable and
responsible bidder therefor. Amount of
bid $7,480. Band in the sum of $1,600,
with C. H. Lionas and William Dawson as
sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:
Yeas— Daw lan, O'Connor, Robert,

Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Tan Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l 2.

Also,
Contrast Awarded—

The Board report that they have
awarded John Doherty the contract for
grading Portland avenae, from Western
avenue to Dale street, ha being tho lowest
reliable and responsible bidder therefor.
Amount of bid $2,490. Bond in the sum
of $600, with Phil Fabsl and Patrick
Dokerty as sureties. • ;

Award approved by the following vote:
Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,

Fisoher, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l2. .

Also,
Contraot Awarded —The Board report that they have awarded
John Beldthers the ooatraot for grading
Mendota street from the right of way of
the Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis k
Omaha Railroad to Seventh street, he be-
ing the only bidder and his bid being
deemed reasonable, and he reliable amd
responsible; amount ofbid $1,690; bond in
the sum of $350 with John Clonan and W.
R. Marshall as sureties.

Award approved by the following vote:
—Aid.Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,

Fisoher, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l3.

. Also,
Sidewalk Order Returned—
! The Board return the order of Council

for an eight-foot walk on Aurora avenue
and ask that a new order be passed for a
six-foot and a three-plank walk, etc.

Adapted, order reconsidered, and new
order passed. (See resolution.) -\u25a0

':-,,_ :, :'\u25a0 Also, I ..; __:.;.
Wabashaw and Seventh Street Paving— ~

The Board recommend that the City En-
gineer be allowed $2,000 to enable him to
complete the curbing en said Streets, etc.

Adopted. (Seeresolution.) ... ;•.-• '
r \]

\u0084;,\u25a0 \u0084.• :. : Also, \u25a0 -r:
Sawsr on Fifth Strast—
To the Common Coanoil of tka Oifjr of

St Paal:
Tka Board of PaUia Works hare kad

mnsUr aoaaidsration the raaolation or er-
der of tka Oommoß Council approved Au-
gust 19,1883, relative to the ooastraetioß
of • sowar oa Fifth (fitk) street, from
Broadway to Miaaseeta street, sad haviag
iavastifata4 tka preyaaed improvameat,
raapeatfully report tkat said imyrove-
asaas is ueeessary sad proper, tkat aha as-
timatad oxmbss thereof is $*,97*, •\u25a0•
kalf of wkiok aead sot ka paid into ths
City Treaaary bef ere tka ooatraot is Ist;
tkat raal aatats to ko ssieesed tkarafor oaa
ba faaad baaeitod to tka extent of the
aosts and expanses necessary to bs in
oarrad thereby, tkat said improTsmaat is
Dot aakad for by a petition of a majority
of the owners of property to ba assessed
therefor, bat we herewith sand a plan or
profile of said improvement, asd an erder

:;.gg?ff#tfe^ g&oti,ramAY Mwrnro, wpwmwat«; ms.
-J* (b&\ fi f \u25a0 ".\u25a0\u25a0•\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0.,*"\u25a0•\u25a0;/, »v r- \u25a0•\u25a0>;/.•>\u25a0<\u25a0:

for year a4eptioß,if you desire Bar- U
make tke impr*v*m*st Teas 4, nays 0.

Wxuxam Babbitt, President Pro Tern.
B.L. Gobmas, Clark Beard Fublio Works.

Asg. 81,11*3. -
'\u0084 Adopted. (Sm order to Board of Public

Works.) •\u25a0•'\u25a0 .\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0.':' '-"'-
' ' ' ••'-

i

\u25a0 i---- \u25a0-,--- Also,
Maoksbia Street Grading—
To tke Common Council of the Oily of St.

Paul: -£-0
The Board of Public Works hare had

aader consideration the resolution or or-
der of the Oommoi founoil, approved
Augast 9, 1883, relative to the grading of
Mackubin street from University aveaae
to Charles street, and having investigated
th» proposed improvement, respeetfally
report that said improvement is necessary
and proper, tkat the estimated expense
thereof is $500, one-half of which seed not
be paid into the City Treasury before the
contract is let: that real estate to be as-
sessed therefor can be found benefited to
the extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be inoarred thereby,
that said improTement is asked for by
a petition of a majority of the owners of
property to be assessed therefor, and we
herewith send a plan or profile of said im-
provement, and an order for your adop-
tion, if yon desire us to make the improve-
ment.

M. Koch, Fresideat pro tern.
K. L. Gobman, Clerk Board Public Works.

S«yt. 4, 1883.
Adopted. (See order to BjarJ of Public

Works")
Also,

Estimate—
The Board submit, approved by them,

the following estimates, viz:
Estimate >*o. 3, George street grading,

Beyer * Lux coatraotors, $3,400; Ho. 1.
Cedar and Bluff streets se^er, Wane &
Btooktos contracted, $297.50; No. 3, Oak
street grading, J. J. Palmer, contractor,
$2,210; Mo. 2, College avenue sewer, P. H.
Tiersey, contractor, $088.50; No. 3, thirl
street grading, Hsebscr k Zellmaii, e«n-
traeters, $1,360; No. 1, Pine street grad-
ing, Thornton AMoran,contritctors,s 1,020;
Na. 3, Westera avenae sewer - system, De-
herty k Dokerty, contractors, $13,404.50;
No. 3, Stillwater street sewer system, $10,-
--115; Me. 1, Smith street grading, Juki: D.
Meraa, ceatraatar, $510; Mo. 8, Seventh
street paving, J. J. Palmer, contractor,
$1,700; Jo. 1, Madison street sprinkling,
Jcka G. Miakal, oentraator, $18.70; N». 1,
Dale k Oakland street sewer, F. S. Bledg
ett o*atrset*r, $1,275; No. 2, Leech street
grail Jeha D. Meran,contriiot*r, $1,020;
Mo. 8, Paalaa oreek culvert, Mi«ha»l
O'Brien, contra $1,275; Mo. 1, Cedar
street sewer. Warned Stookton,ceatraotorc,
$127.50; No. 1, Lafayette avenae sprink-
ling, J. G. Miakal, contractor, $53.55; Na.
1, Martin street grading, Joseph B»*ia-
k*mp,ceatrs*tor, $2,210; No. 1, /art street
sprinkling (Tkird to Ramsey sbrcats) Joha
G. Hinkel, o*atraotor, $249.90; Ne. 2, Gar-
fleld street grading, John Boldtkar, oea-
traeter, $1,530; Ne. 7, Phalca areek eal-
vert, M. O'Brien, contractor, $850; No.
6, Wabaakaw street paving, A.
M. Perkins, contraotar, $1,700.

Allowed and ardered paid by the folio#\u25a0-
lag Tata:

Yeas— Aid. Doslan, O'Connor, Il»bert,
Fiseker, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johß*es,
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—lsl.

Also,
Final Estimates—

Tke Beard submit, approved by them,
tke fallowing final estimates, viz: Mo. 5
Walaat street sewer system $1,590; No.
12, Kendo street sewer $3,842; Nc. 4,
Pleasant svesae grading, Pater Tiaraay
contraetor,|2,o76 58; Ma. 3, Wilkin street
sewer,/oka Deberty eontraeter, $213 85;
Na. 2, Bly's addition sewers $249 60; No.
3, iixtkstreet grading, F. Beyer cestrae-
tar, $^43; Na. 2, Collage arcane sewer, D.
Mullen, Jr., contractor, $162.59.

Committee an Claims.
BBPOBTS OF STAJTDIHQ OOMMITTBHS

•fCommittee* aa Streets—HoyVs addi-
tion— :

An ordiasaoe was read entitled an or-
diaaaee ia relation to permanent side-
walks-

Committee ob Streets.
As ordiaanoe was read entitled an or-

dissaoe to smesd ordinance No. 340 rela-
tive to oesstrsetios of buildings, etc.

On motion the rales were so far sas-
sesded as t*allow said erdiaaace to pass
V" its seaaad readiag by the following
vota:

Yeas—Aid. Dowlas, O'Cosaor, Robert,
Fisahar, Otis, Smith, Coraish, Johason,
Tea Blyke, Starkey, St. Pater, Mr. Preei-
deat-13.

Ths ssid ordissnea was thereupon read
a seaasd time aad passed.—(See ordiaanoe
Ho. 848.)

Anordiaanee was read entitled an ordin-
ance to amesd ordisasoes No. 288 aad
223 relative ta tha fire limits.Committee to whom was referred the

resolution releasing parts of block 8, Hoy
addition, return tke same and recommend
its passage,

Adapted. Bee resolutions.
OfCommittee on Fire Department—

cellaneoas—
To tke Common Coanoil of the City of St.

Paul.
Gmtxbkh: —The committee on Fire

Department to whom have been referred
•no matters hereinafter mentioned beg leave
to report:

First. Upon full consideration of the
Report oftke Board ofFire Commissioners
of May IS, 1883, relative to the condition
sad requirements of the ira alarm tele-
graph system, together with the report,
Mr.I.R. Jenkins, Superintendent of Fire
Alarm Telegraph, accompanying the same,
we are ofopinion that said Board should
have authority to do the work oatlined in
their report in the manner therein sagest-
ed, and to this end submit for adoption a
resolution giving such authority, hereto
annexed. •- -\u25a0 :-- ::> ''\u25a0 •• • '•' \- '\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0'\u25a0 .-\u25a0;:•;;'

Second. With reference totke Report of
the Board of -Fire Commissioners to this
Council of data Aagust 6, 1883, asking ac
thority to parohase thirty are alarm boxes
to bo located aa suggested in • said re-
port wo recommend that the Board be an-
thorised to purchase fifteen fire alarm
•axes to be located by them where in their
judgment they are mast needed, and sub-
mit a resolution to this and hereto an-
nexed. Your committee . are of opinion
that the portion of the oity occupied by
wholesale kousea is now fairly well provi-
ded for in this respeot,and suggest that the
mare remote districts should now receive

attention and provision therefore be made
with the boxes to be purchased.

Your committee also recommend the
purohase of another chemical Fire Engine
af 2tt gallons capacity to be used on Day-
ton's Bluff as soon as the one now in the
Department can be located in the engine
house, now being erected at the corner of
Eighth and Minnesota streets, and here-
with submit a resolution for same.

Third. Your committee recommend that
the Board of Fire Commissioners be au-
thorized to purchase a lot on Dayton's
Bluff and in the Sixth ward, and to erect
engine houses thereon and pat into servioe
a fire company for each locality, and here-
with submit for your adoption two farther
resolutions to tke end. Tke estimated ex-
pense of the lots and buildings is as stated
in the respective resolutions.-.->*>" _s ,-\u25a0 ....

Tke expense of fitting up the town hall
in thd Sixth ward for the engine house,
would Ire nearly half the expense of a lot
and permanent structure ereemd jfor tke
purpose, and when so fitted up itwould bo
orampt 1and inconvenient'and its .use as
sash must as only temporary, wkereas the
property can lie sold to good advantage as
itbow stands for , at : least . $1,230, whisk
could bo utilized inthe. erection of a now
and entirely suitable building.,. •,..,,.... ;v

. Tke same is true of a temporary build-
ing ob Dayton's Bluf. | la our; meat
new and \ substantial jj structures, are 1re-
quiiodia ootkplaoos. i i - : j r

P. Allof which is respectfully, submitted.
yfh-\>::' 2•>• Okas. B. Ona, | '-. - CkainajHi Committee an Fire B-epart-
meat.

Adopted. (800 rasolatioas.) : , j :

'*OfCommittee on Halls asd Bris^a*- ""
Basrinaer at Marke*— ' V/™ '^? !

To tke Heaorable Preside**' aid Common
GobboU, Oiiy of St. Paul: B "' ; :

laDTka Oommittsa oa Market aa J Pak-lie
Buildings respectfully report, and ask, tko
appointment of one person as \ Engineer,

«sad another as Fireman, for tko purpose
of heating the saw Market house during ;

tke coming winter; would recommend tkat

On motioß ths rales were fo far sas-
peaded as to allow ssid ordinance to pass
to its seeesd reading by the following
vote:

Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Oonnor, Robert,
Fiseher, Otis, Bmith, Cornish, Johnson,
Tan Slyks, Htarkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l 2.

Tke said ordiaaßoe was thereupon read
s seoosd time aad passed. (Soa Ordi-
BSBee No. 849.)

At tkis part of the proceedings the
Preaidest stated that Capt. Russell Blake-
ly was preseat asd desired te address the
mectiag. No objeotioa beiag made, the
gentleman referred to stated "that he had
leaned that the proposad bridges over the
railroad tracks on Jacksoa and other
streets aaly contemplated a 27 foot road-
way, that while sach roadway was of
saffioient width for the present it was not
for the aear fatare, aad tkat in his opinion
the bridges shoald be of the same width
a» the streets oa which they are tobe built,
eto."

After some disoassion by tha Council,
the vote by which the plans and speoifioa-
tions for the Jaoksoa and other street
bridges were approved—Aug. 16, 1883, —
was reeensidered, and the Engineer in-
straeted ta recall said plans and specifi-

cations from th 9railroad companies.
Yeas 12.

Tke matter . was thereupon refer-
red to the City Attorney, City .Engineer
and Chairman of Committee on Streets to
consult with the railroad cempaniss rela-
tive to said bridges.. . \u25a0. . \u25a0

;;>\u25a0. v;-:. .v . lassoes. ... ; .
j >...»; \u25a0 \u25a0 OBDniAXOB 80. 348. ...... ; ; ;

An ordinance to amend sections two (2)
and seventy-six (76) of ordinance No. 340.
An ordinance in relation to the 'construc-

tion and lambiag of buildings: 1 ,;
The Common Council of the city of St.

Paul do ordain as follows: :; /. :
\u0084. Beetica I.Beetles two(2)of ordinanoo No.
840. •'Aa ordinance la relation to tka aos-
straetien and plumbing of building*, eta.
ia hereby amosded by strikis* «at! of
sold section where they occur la jsold 000-
--tiesa, tka feUevisf words sad fi««roa, via:
-exoeodiag $l,«0t la value" sad tke words
"the cost whereof it to exceed $l,*0»." : ,

See. 1 1. Beetiaa r seveaty-six (76) of
said ordinance Mo. 840. is hereby amended
by striking «at all after, sad includiag the
words provided however ia said section.

Sea. 8." This ordinanoo to be in foroe
from and after its publication. • •

Teas. Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert
Fischer, Oti«, Smith, Cornish,' Johnson,

a reliable sad oompatent' paraaa bo . em-
ploy as oagfacer st a stated salary per
year, asd that the Iremsa bo employed by
the day, st such compensation ss the coun-
cil may determine: - --—— -— \u25a0\u25a0-"\u25a0\u25a0'
\u25a0t We would, therefore present to yon the
Barnes of three reliable and competent
engineers for your consideration: J. D.
Thomas, Chas. Ycagar and Mathew Egan,
all of whom have first-class recommenda-
tions, accompanying this report.

Respectfully, En. 0. Stabxbt,
Chairman Committee on Pablio Buildings.

Accepted and adopted.
On metios of Aid Otis the Council

prooeeded to ballot forEngineer for the
Market building, Aid.Tan Slyke and John-
eon acting as tellers. Aid. Dowlan nomi-
nated Matt Ejran, Aid. Johnson nominated
Chas. Yeager, Aid. Btarkey nominated J.
D. Thorns*.

Informal ballot
Matt EjAn received 3 votun.
Charles Yoager " 8 "J. D.Thomas " 1 vote.
First formal ballot —Charles Yeager received 8 votes.
MattEgan " 4 "
Chas. Yeager having reoeived a majority

of all the votes oast was declared duly
elected Engineer of the Market building.

The matter ofappointing a fireman for
said building wan left to the Committee on
Public Buildings and Engineer of said
building.

The Committee on Public Buildings were
instructed to report the salaries that
should be paid the engineer and fireman
aforesaid.

Also,
Estimate—

Tke commiitee submit approved by
them and also by the architect of '.the
building estimate No. 1, headquarters
building forfire department, Asher Bass-
ford, contractor $2.55t.

Allowed and ordered paid by the follow-
ing vote:

Yeas, Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Fwoher, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson
Van Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l 2.
Of Committee on Police —Patrol Wagon.

Committee submit claim of Fir* Extin-
guisher Manufacturing Company, of Chi-
cago for $6UO and recommend its pay-
meat, as the same is delivered and is ac-
cording to contract.

Adapted by the following vote:
Yeas, Aid. Dowlan, O'Cozaor, Robert,

Fischer, Olds, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyke. Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l 2.
Of Committee on Publio Amounts —Aeaeußta.

Committee to whom were referred the
reports of tke Directors of the Alms House
and Hospital for the months of July and
August 1883 report that they have been ex-
amined the same and found them correct.

Adopted—(Sec resolutions.)
MISCBLIiAXIOUS.

Claims Presented.
Wilson &Rogers $108,JSohulze & Mac-

donald $258; A. Oberman $81.30; Die
Talkazeitung $401.60; O. C. Miles $6.45;
Bridget Burke $6., Parks & Hodgias
$2139; D. H. Crego $150.
Referred to Committee on Claims.
Ordiaaaeee—

Taa Slyke, tkarkey, it. Pefcr, Mr/PiatV
dent—l 2.

Pawed Sept. 18, 1833.
;,-\u25a0. A.Alxkh,

: President ofO BBo'l.
Approved Sept. 20,1883.

/__: ' .' A. Allhi,
Acting Mayor.

Attest. '
Taos. A. Pbbvdbbqast, Oity Clerk.
Sept. 21.

OnnncAßcn No. 349.
Anordinance to amend ordinance No.

288, entitled "As ordiaanco amending or-
dinanoo Ma. 223, entitled 'An ordinance to
establish Fire Limits within the city of
St. Paul,' and extending the same."
The Common Council of tha oity of St

Paul do ordain as follows:
Sbotiob —That section one (1) of or-

dinance No. 268, "Anordinance amending
\u0084nii»*M#Ho t25 ectitled'Aa ori - . \u25a0•*»

to establish Fire Limits within the city of
St. Paul,' and extending the same," be and
the same is hereby amended by striking
out of said section one (l) all after the
wards "Williams street," in the eighteenth
(IS) line of the printed copy thereof, down
to and including the words "Seventh
street," in the twenty-eighth (28) line of
said printed copy of said ordinance, and
inserting in lieu thereof the foliawing:—
"Thenoe westerly along the south side of
Eighth (8) street to the center line of
Broadway street; thenoe Berth along the
center line of Bread way street to the cen-
ter line of Ninth (9) street; thence wester-
ly along the center line of Ninth (9) street
to the center line of Franklin street;
thence along tke center line of Franklin
street to the northerly line of Seventh (7)
street.

" Itemked, That the plat of Martin's re-
avMßgomoat of parti ex lots 1, 3, 8 and 4,
of block 13, of Brown A Jaeksea's addi-
tion to Wast St. Paul, as approved the Bth
day of September, 1813, by the Plat Com-
missiaa, and tkoreafter examined asd rec-
ommended to bo approved by the City En
gineer, bo and tke *aotc in haritby accepted
sad adapted by tbocity of be. Pual.

Yeas—Aid. Dawlaa, O'Caauor, Robett,
Fiseker, Otis, Smitii, Cor.-.iah, Johnson,
Tan Blyke, Starkay, St. oier, Mr. Presi-
deat—l2.

Approved Sept. 20, 1883.

Resolved, That the plat of Scheffer &
Martin's Se-arrai>gemeat of part of Block
16 af Woodbary k Case's ndclition to West
Si. Paul, as tke saaie was approved August
18,1883, and thereafter exsmiaed and rec-
ommended to be approved by the City
Engin*tr. i*4 and »h«) same is hereby ac-
costed by ta» city of 8». l J ml.

Yeas—Aid. Dswlan, O'Connor, Robert,
Flasher, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Va» Slyke, Starkej, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
deat—l2.

Approved Sept. 20, 1883.

Resolved, That the plat of an addition
to Si. Paul, ksewu and called "Win. B.
Dean's" addition, as the same was ap-
praved August 31,1883 by the plat com-
mission, and thereafter, and on the 18th
day of September, 1883, examined and
recommended to be approved, be, and the
same is hereby accepted by the Common
CcuneilcfSt. Paul.

Sec. 2.—This ordinance shall be in foroe
aad take effect from aad after its passsge
and pablieatiea.

Yeas—Aid. O'Coaaor, Roberts, Fiseker,
Otis, Smitk, Coraisk, Jehnson, Vaa Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presideat—ll.

Nays—Aid. Dowlan—l.
Passed Sept 18,1888.

A. Alil/BN,
Presideat of Council.

Approved Sept. 20,1883.
A. A.LT.BS,

Actiag Mayor.
Attest:
Taos. A. FsuDium, Oity Olerk.
Sept. 21.

Osdiba*gb Ko. 350.
Ab erdiaanee ia relatioa to the Pablio

Market, Vegetable Dealefs aad Haek-
sterc.
The Oemmeß Conaeil ef the City of Bt

Paal de ordaia as follows:
Seetioa 1. Tkat it is hereby made the

duty of the Market Master* uader the
direction of tha Committee oa Public
Baildings, City Preperty snd Markets, te
decigsate as the eeatk side af the Market
House os Sevestk street, asd on the tenth
side of the Market sheds, oemmeaeißs; at
Wabashaw street, asd Baaiberiag eos-
seeatively, spaces or places for Market
teams, seven feet in lesgth; the spaeas or
places ob Seventh street to be for the
axolssive asa af farmers aad gardeners,
wha sell predaets of their owa raising ;
the price af ssid spaces or places to be
sixty casts each per week, except earaer
spaces ar places, which shall bs ase dollar
each per week. Provided however, Tkat
whes the stands or places srs fall of tsams
os Sevesth street, asd south sids
of Market shed, tha Market Master
mayQ assiga places .to farmsrs
snd gardssers as Wabaskaw and St. Pater
streets, at tkerate of ten (10) cents per
day.

Sea. S. Ko penes except farmers asd
gardeaers who sell vegetables, fruits and
farm predaets of their own raising, shall
be permitted er allowed to sse or oocapy
any stsll or place aressd the pablie Mar-
ket witheat first having applied for and
ebtaiaed a haekster's lieesse, forwhich li-
cease he shell psy tweaty-five ($25) dol-
lars per »mm, payable ss other city
lioesses, and shall in addition pay for
stands or stalls sader the Market shed ths
asms as farmsrs ar gardeaers pay.

Provided, However, that for the year
1883 huckster's lieesse may issae upos
the psyment of the ids af tea ($10) dol-
lars.

Seo. 8. Moparses shall vead or dispose
of say vegetables, frait, poaltry, game or
farm producte at aay other place than the
pablio Market, within the city of Saint Paal,
without irst baring obtained a lieease
therefor, which shall be issued as other
licenses, asd shall be good for one yesr
from the first of Jasssry in each yesr,
upon paying iato the City Treasary the
sam of tweatyl ye ($25) dollars.

Provided. Mowever that for the year
1883, liccßsec may issas upon payment of
Five ($5) dollars, aad

Provided, Farther that said license
shall autherize tha holder thereef to par-
ohase for sale agaia, vegetables, fraits,
pealtry and farmers produots, in the pub-
lio Market dariag market hoars.

Sec. 4.—lt is hereby made the duty of
the Oity Olerk to issae to the MarketMaster
properly sigaed sad stampsd tickets and
the Market Master oa the receipt of any
money, received by virtue af his office,shall
deliver to the persoa paying; the same a
ticket represesting the amoust paid
and all tickets so issaed by the Market
Master shall be collected daily by a police
officer or employee, as the Oommos Goon-
oil or the Committee on Pablic Binding*
Pablic Property and Markets may appoint
for that parpase. Whiok tickets shall ba
aeoauated for aad retnraed to the Oity
Olerk at least oac c in every week.

An ordiaanee was read entitled aa
ordinaaoe relative to tke Pablio Market.

On matian tha rales were ss far suspend-
ed as to allow said erdiaanoe to pass to its
secoad reading, by the following vote:

Yess —Aid. O'Connor, Robert, Fisoher,
Otis, Smitk, Oorsish, Johnson, Vaa Slyke,
Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. President—ll.

Nsys—Aid. Dewlan—l.
The said ordisanae was thereupon read

a second time and passed. (See Ordinance
No. 350.)
By Aid. Johnson—

An order for an all lamp at south-east
corner of University avense and Kent
street.
By Aid. Van Slyke—

An order for a gas lamp at north-east
oorser of Grove aad Stillwater streets.

Committee on Gas.
By Aid. St. Peter—

An order for opesiag Herman street.
Committee as Streets. Sec. s.—The Cemmittce ob Pablia

Baildings, Publio Property and Markets
are hereby ordered te> lease all bstehers
stalls, stores and places in the Publio
Market baildisg on such terms
and for such time as thsy shall
desm for ths best interest of ths city.

Sec. 6.—A1l parts of any ordinance of
this oity oontrevesisg the provisions of
this ordinance is hersby repealed.

Sec. 7.—This ordinance shall take effest
and ba is force from and after publica-
tion.

Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Coa nor, Robert
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Van Slyks, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dent—l 2.

Passed Sept. 18,1883.
A. Allbk.

President of Council.
Approved Sept. 20,1883.

A. AI.LMJ.
Acting Mayor.

Attest:
Thos. A. Fxbndbboast,

City Clerk.
Sept. 21.

tten»luUonM.

By Aid Smith—
Resolved, That the grade of the alley in

block 30, Rioe A, Irvisa's addition from
Shermsa street to Elm strsat, as indicated
by tha red lisa aa tka aaaompaaying pro- ,

ila raoorasaaadad by tka Oity Eagiaecr.
be, sad tka same is hereby adopted.

Toss—-Aid. Dowlsa, O'Cennor, Eebert,
Pisoker, Otis, Smith, Coraisk, Jokasoa,
Taa Sly ke, Btarkey, St. Peter, Mr. Prssi-
deat—lß.

Approved gept. £#, IM*.

Yeas —Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor. Robert,
Fiseber, Otis, Smiib, Coruitfh, Joknson,
Van Slyke, Siarkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi-
dest—l2.

Approved Hept. 20, 1883.

By Aid. Btsrkey—
Resolved, That the gra4e of Forest street

from Bess street to Cn»e street as in-
dicated by the red line ob the aeeompany-
isg praflle reeemmesdtd bi the City Es-
gineer be sad tke same is hereby adopted.

Yeas —Aid. Dowlan, O'Connor, Rebert,
Fischer, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Vsa Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Bresi-
dent— 12.

Approved, Sept 30,1883.

By Aid. Smith—
Resolved, Tkat tke grade af Pleasant

avesae fram St. Clair street to sauth city
limits as isdieated bjr tke red liae en tha
aeeempasying preftile (fear sheets) recom-
meaded by tke City Eagineer be and the
same is kereby adapted.

Yeas—Aid. Dewlan, O'Coanor, Robert,
Fiseker, Otis, fmith, Coraish, Johnsaa,
Vaa llyke, Starkey, St. Pete . Mr. Preai-
dest—ia.

Appraved, Sept. 20,1883.

By Aid. Carsisk—
Resolved, That an order be draws ob the

Oity Treasurer is favor of the Baard of
Directors af the Alms Hoase asd Hospital
far tha sam of ive koadred forty Ivs
aad two aae hundredth dollars, that being
tke City's prepertioß of the expenses of
said Board for tka menth af Augast, 1883.

Yeas-Aid. Dawlaa, •'Cassor, Rebert,
Fiseker, Otis, Braitk, Coraish, Jeknsoa,
Taa Slyke,Starkey,«t Peter, Mr. President,
—13

Appraved, September SO, 188S.

By Aid. Cernish—
Resolved, That aa order be drawn os the

City Traasarar in favar af the Board of
Direeters of the Alms Hoase aad Hospital
far the sam of fair kaadred sad ninety
aad 28-100 dollars, that being tke city's
proportioa of the expease of said Board
for tke moath af Jal;, 1883.

Yess—Aid. Dowlaß, O'Canaor, Kobert,
Fiseker, Otis, Smith, Garnish, Joknsan,
Taa Blyke, Btarkey, Bt Peter, Mr. Presi-
des!—l2.

Appreved Sept 30,1888.

Resolved, Tkat as erder be draws spoa
tke Tresssry is favar of W. A. ftemere,
Oity Bsgiseer, far the sam af two thon-
sasd dollar*, tha praaeads thereef to be
applied in completing tke esrbfsg as
Wabashaw street, is aeoordanee with ths
reqseat af the Baard af Publio Woiks.

Yeas—Aid. Dowlas, O'Oasaor, Robert,
Fiseher, Otis, Smitk, Garnish, Joknsoa,
Tss Blyke, Starkey, St Peter, Mr. Presi-
des*—ll.

Appravad Sept St. 1883.

By Aid. Jehasos—
Wbbbsas, Is the ssleeties far sad ap-

propriation of land in bleak eigkt af Hoyt's
additian to Saist Paal for tke extension af
Tenth street fram Oasada street to Broad-
way tkrosgh said black, fiftyfeet in width,
as error was committed of record by mak-
iag it appear that tke aerth line of Teatk
street tkroasrh ssid block sigkt, was on aad
aloßg the aortk lias of said block eight, ss
far as the records aad proeeediags of ths
Oeaaeil asd Baard of Psblia Warks *hoy

the same, wksn ia fact en the groan d tha
north liaa af said Tenth street is located
at this paint fear feet, mare er lees, sooth
of said aorth line af said bleak eight, where
said Taath street has been aad bow is
opeaed, worked sad ased.

No* therefore be it reaolved,Bj the Oom-
mos Coanoil of the City af Saint Paal,
that tha city of Saint Paal does hsrsby
release sad discharge all those portions of
block eight of Hoyt's addition ta Saint
Paal, aot iaeladed withia the lines afTenth
street, as now laid aat, eeenpied and ira
proved, of sad from all otaim, right, titls
sad iaterest of said oity of Saist Paul ia
ar to tka same amd the proper executive
ofloers of the City af Saist Pasl are here-
by aathorized and directed*!© execute i -*i
deliver to aay aad all abatting owners «v
said street ia said block eight aay ami all
deeds of release and conveyance that may
be necessary to correct any errors ef re-
cord ia regard to the leeation of said street
md in suoh manner that the rights and
interests of the city in said block, *hall
conform to and be limited by the lines of
Tenth street as actually located on the
ground improved and used and that all
abutting owners shall own and possess up
to ssid line;.

Yeas—Aid. Dowlan, O'Conaor, Robert,
Fischer, OtU, Smitk, Cornish, Johnson,
Tan Slyke, Starkey, St. Peter, Mr. Presi
dent—l 2.

, JfasoJead, That the plats of aa .addition
to It. Peal coiled "Highlaa ' Park," as tko
same has been exam i -<*<3. a*« approved by
the Plat Commissioners and Oily Engineer
Sept. Ist, 1188, be, sad tke same' is hereby
aoeepted by the city of St. Paul. A $*

Teas Aid.. Dowlaa, O'Connor, Robert,
Fissksr, Otis, Smith, Cornish, Johnson,
Tan Slyks, Starkey, Bt. Fetor Mr. Presi-
dent—l 3. iVi

Approved Sept. 10, 1888,

Rmoit#i, Tkst tke Board of tte Oam-
miseiaaors ba sad they sra bevaby sstkar
iaed to psroksae osc ehamiaal in esgine
af 200 gslloßS capacity, aad »o contract
for tha delivery thereof aa seea ac tha «s-
--gias hoase at the aaracr of Bights aad
Misßesats streets is completed.

Yeas—Aid. Dowlas, O'Cobboi, Bobsit,

Approved Sept. 20, 1883,

By Aid. Starkey—
Resolved, That the City Clerk is hereby

instructed to advertise for proposal* far
the construction of a foot bridge on Sixth
street over Phalen's creek and Trout
brook from Eittson street to Moffnan aye \u25a0

sue in accordance with pleas and specifi-
cations on flicin the emeo of the City E»-
ginecr.
• Yeas— Dowlas, O'Connor, *ebert,

Fisoher, Otis, Smith, Carnish, Johnson,

Tsa Bly*e, Stsrkcy, St. Peter, Mr. Piesi-
dest—.. Approved Sept. 30, 1888.

JtoolmMt, That the OcmmlHoo oa Police
bo, aad are hereby autkorisao: to have the
old patrol wafoa remodeled so as to adapt
its use to the carrying of prisoners to and
from the vortfcasae. \h t> --'.r- \u0084--,,• .
«;. Tees—Aid. Dowlss, O*Oa«nar,. Kabert,

9isobar, Otis, Smith, 6eraiak, Josases.
Taa llyko, Starkay, §*. Pa«at, Mi. Preei-
Issjt 1% ' .. \u25a0

"
Approved Sept. St, 1888.


